BIt Market Services

Informazione Regolamentata n. 0525-168-2015

Data/Ora Ricezione 10 Novembre 2015 17:48:14

MTA - Star

Societa' : AMPLIFON

Identificativo : 65377

Informazione

Regolamentata

Nome utilizzatore : AMPLIFONNSS02 - Giorcelli

Tipologia : AVVI 16

Data/Ora Ricezione : 10 Novembre 2015 17:48:14

Data/Ora Inizio : 10 Novembre 2015 18:03:15

Diffusione presunta

Oggetto : Appointment of Investor Relations &

Corporate Communication Director

Testo del comunicato

Vedi allegato.



PRESS RELEASE

AMPLIFON: Appointment of Investor Relations & Corporate Communication Director

Milan, November 10th, 2015 – Today Amplifon S.p.A., the worldwide leader in the distribution and fitting of customized hearing solutions, announced two new appointments.

Emilia Trudu, who has been in charge of Investor Relations & Corporate Communication for almost six years, has been appointed Group Planning & Control Director.

Francesca Rambaudi has been appointed Investor Relations & Corporate Communication Director. Holding a degree in Business Administration from the Bocconi University of Milan, Francesca started her career at Schroders (subsequently Citi), having had the opportunity to work with Amplifon for its IPO in 2001. In 2002, she joined J.P. Morgan where she was Executive Director in Equity Capital Markets. In 2010 she entered Sorin Group (now LivaNova PLC), a global medical device company, as Director of Investor Relations, being responsible for the IR function with a deep involvement in all the Corporate Communication processes.

About Amplifon

Amplifon, listed on the STAR segment and member of the FTSE Italia Mid Cap Index of the Italian Stock Exchange, is the worldwide leader in the distribution, fitting and customization of hearing aids and related services. Through a network of over 3,300 points of sale, 2,600 service centres and approximately 1,900 affiliates, Amplifon is active in Italy, France, the Netherlands, Germany, the UK, Ireland, Spain, Portugal, Switzerland, Belgium, Luxembourg, Hungary, Egypt, Turkey, Poland, Israel, USA, Canada, Brazil, Australia, New Zealand and India.

For more information, please contact:

Investor Relations:
Amplifon S.p.A.
Francesca Rambaudi
Tel +39 02 5747 2261
Fax +39 02 5740 9427
francesca.rambaudi@amplifon.com
www.amplifon.com

Media Relations:
Edelman Italia
Luciano Luffarelli
T +39 02 631161
M +39 335 1320467
luciano.luffarelli@edelman.com

Fine Comunicato r	1.0525-168
-------------------	------------

Numero di Pagine: 3